

BID TABULATION

Project:
Engineer's Project Number:

2019 Street & Utility Improvements-Crocker Street, High Street and Scott Street; Village of Mazomanie
MZ 121 Bid Deadline: February 28, 2019 at 11:00 A.M. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		Rule Construction, Ltd.		JI Construction LLC		A-1 Excavating, Inc.	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1.	8" D.I. Water Main	2,565	lin. ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 192,375.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 182,115.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 179,550.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 171,855.00
2.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	180	lin. ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 13,320.00
3.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	19	each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 31,350.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 33,440.00
4.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	7	each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 8,960.00
5.	Hydrants	7	each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
6.	1" Corporation Stops	21	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,940.00
7.	1.5" Corporation Stops	2	each	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00
8.	1" Curb Stops	21	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 6,405.00
9.	1.5" Curb Stops	2	each	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
10.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	925	lineal ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 45,325.00
11.	1.5" Copper Water Service Laterals	50	lineal ft.	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00
12.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	21	each	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,491.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,940.00
13.	Existing Main Reconnections	9	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 12,375.00
14.	Remove and Replace 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (< 50-foot sections)	1,000	lineal ft.	\$ 26.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 23,500.00
15.	Remove and Replace 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (> 50-foot sections)	900	lineal ft.	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 24,750.00
16.	Remove and Replace 6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	450	sq. ft.	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 337.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00
17.	Removal and Replace 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	1,000	sq. ft.	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00
18.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1,800	sq. yds.	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00
19.	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer	195	lin. ft.	\$ 58.00	\$ 11,310.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 16,770.00
20.	18" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	38	lin. ft.	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,420.00
21.	36" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	1,567	lin. ft.	\$ 105.00	\$ 164,535.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 183,339.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 164,535.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 195,875.00
22.	Rectangular Curb Inlet	9	each	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14,850.00
23.	Storm Sewer Manholes - 60" Diameter	7	each	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 33,250.00
24.	Excavation to Subgrade - Scott Street and Exchange Street	1	lump sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
25.	Pulverizing and Grading of Existing Asphalt Pavement	8,600	sq. yds.	\$ 1.50	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 15,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 22,360.00
26.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	1,200	cu. yd.	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,800.00
27.	3" Breaker Run and Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	4,100	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 55,350.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 56,990.00
28.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	2,000	tons	\$ 13.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 14.40	\$ 28,800.00
29.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	1,200	lineal ft.	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,000.00
30.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	3	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
31.	1½" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	1,275	tons	\$ 63.00	\$ 80,325.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 100,725.00	\$ 80.60	\$ 102,765.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 100,725.00
32.	1¾" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT	1,500	tons	\$ 62.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 77.75	\$ 116,625.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 106,500.00
33.	Clean & Tack	13,350	sq. yd.	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,337.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 22,695.00
34.	Replace Top Section of Water Valve Boxes	5	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00
35.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Paving and Driveways	80	sq. yd.	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,520.00
36.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
37.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00

BID TABULATION

Project:
 Engineer's Project Number:

2019 Street & Utility Improvements-Crocker Street, High Street and Scott Street; Village of Mazomanie
 MZ 121 Bid Deadline: February 28, 2019 at 11:00 A.M. local time

CROCKER EXTENSION											
38.	Pavement Milling - 2" Depth	725	sq. yds.	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,262.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,900.00
39.	Clean & Tack	725	sq. yds.	\$ 0.25	\$ 181.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 870.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,075.00
40.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	90	tons	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,200.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 1,014,331.25		\$ 1,071,565.50		\$ 1,082,741.00		\$ 1,179,560.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS											
A1.	Fill Old Storm Sewer Pipes Instead of Pipe Removal	1	lump sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ (8,000.00)	\$ (8,000.00)	\$ (15,000.00)	\$ (15,000.00)	\$ -	\$ -
A2.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement - Other Areas	500	lin. ft.	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 14,250.00
ALTERNATE BID TOTALS					\$ 30,000.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ (2,500.00)		\$ 14,250.00
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS											
S1.	Property Corner Replacement	5	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
S2.	Removal of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	700	cu. yd.	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 9,800.00
S3.	Rock Excavation	200	cu. yd.	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
S4.	Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	500	cu. yd.	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS TOTAL					\$ 43,400.00		\$ 27,600.00		\$ 30,050.00		\$ 38,800.00

BID TABULATION

Project:
Engineer's Project Number:

2019 Street & Utility Improvements-Crocker Street, High Street and Scott Street; Village of Mazomanie
MZ 121 Bid Deadline: February 28, 2019 at 11:00 A.M. local time

NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		Northwestern Stone, LLC.		Maddrell Excavating LLC		E & N Hughes Co. Inc.			
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
BASE BID											
1.	8" D.I. Water Main	2,565	lin. ft.	\$ 67.20	\$ 172,368.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 220,590.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 228,285.00		
2.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	180	lin. ft.	\$ 68.80	\$ 12,384.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 85.20	\$ 15,336.00		
3.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	19	each	\$ 1,868.25	\$ 35,496.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 1,459.00	\$ 27,721.00		
4.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	7	each	\$ 1,288.71	\$ 9,020.97	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,266.00	\$ 8,862.00		
5.	Hydrants	7	each	\$ 4,538.67	\$ 31,770.69	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 5,018.00	\$ 35,126.00		
6.	1" Corporation Stops	21	each	\$ 471.00	\$ 9,891.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 2,772.00		
7.	1.5" Corporation Stops	2	each	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 698.00		
8.	1" Curb Stops	21	each	\$ 650.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 7,161.00		
9.	1.5" Curb Stops	2	each	\$ 985.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 994.00		
10.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	925	lineal ft.	\$ 41.75	\$ 38,618.75	\$ 46.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 47,175.00		
11.	1.5" Copper Water Service Laterals	50	lineal ft.	\$ 63.91	\$ 3,195.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00		
12.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	21	each	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 6,846.00		
13.	Existing Main Reconnections	9	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 1,394.00	\$ 12,546.00		
14.	Remove and Replace 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (< 50-foot sections)	1,000	lineal ft.	\$ 39.75	\$ 39,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 33,500.00		
15.	Remove and Replace 30" Concrete Curb & Gutter (> 50-foot sections)	900	lineal ft.	\$ 32.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 28.90	\$ 26,010.00		
16.	Remove and Replace 6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Approaches	450	sq. ft.	\$ 16.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 4,185.00		
17.	Removal and Replace 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	1,000	sq. ft.	\$ 13.50	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 8,150.00		
18.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	1,800	sq. yds.	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 12,060.00		
19.	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer	195	lin. ft.	\$ 42.60	\$ 8,307.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 17,940.00		
20.	18" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	38	lin. ft.	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 132.60	\$ 5,038.80		
21.	36" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	1,567	lin. ft.	\$ 151.25	\$ 237,008.75	\$ 140.00	\$ 219,380.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 208,411.00		
22.	Rectangular Curb Inlet	9	each	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 1,757.00	\$ 15,813.00		
23.	Storm Sewer Manholes - 60" Diameter	7	each	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 38,430.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 5,461.00	\$ 38,227.00		
24.	Excavation to Subgrade - Scott Street and Exchange Street	1	lump sum	\$ 65,980.00	\$ 65,980.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 101,105.00	\$ 101,105.00		
25.	Pulverizing and Grading of Existing Asphalt Pavement	8,600	sq. yds.	\$ 1.89	\$ 16,254.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 7,826.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 31,390.00		
26.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	1,200	cu. yd.	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 16,380.00		
27.	3" Breaker Run and Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	4,100	tons	\$ 11.50	\$ 47,150.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 51,455.00		
28.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	2,000	tons	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 42,400.00		
29.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	1,200	lineal ft.	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,080.00		
30.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	3	each	\$ 835.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 687.00	\$ 2,061.00		
31.	1½" Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	1,275	tons	\$ 78.95	\$ 100,661.25	\$ 77.55	\$ 98,876.25	\$ 90.40	\$ 115,260.00		
32.	1¼" Hot Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT	1,500	tons	\$ 76.25	\$ 114,375.00	\$ 68.85	\$ 103,275.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 131,250.00		
33.	Clean & Tack	13,350	sq. yd.	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,675.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 15,486.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 4,672.50		
34.	Replace Top Section of Water Valve Boxes	5	each	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00		
35.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Paving and Driveways	80	sq. yd.	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 58.91	\$ 4,712.80	\$ 14.40	\$ 1,152.00		
36.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 9,497.00	\$ 9,497.00		
37.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,333.00	\$ 7,333.00		

BID TABULATION

Project: 2019 Street & Utility Improvements-Crocker Street, High Street and Scott Street; Village of Mazomanie
 Engineer's Project Number: MZ 121 Bid Deadline: February 28, 2019 at 11:00 A.M. local time

CROCKER EXTENSION										
38.	Pavement Milling - 2" Depth	725	sq. yds.	\$ 12.52	\$ 9,077.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,190.00	
39.	Clean & Tack	725	sq. yds.	\$ 0.50	\$ 362.50	\$ 6.63	\$ 4,806.75	\$ 0.35	\$ 253.75	
40.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	90	tons	\$ 82.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 77.55	\$ 6,979.50	\$ 94.30	\$ 8,487.00	
	BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 1,216,811.16		\$ 1,245,627.30		\$ 1,296,973.05	
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS										
A1.	Fill Old Storm Sewer Pipes Instead of Pipe Removal	1	lump sum	\$ 26,785.00	\$ 26,785.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ (7,000.00)	\$ (7,000.00)	
A2.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement - Other Areas	500	lin. ft.	\$ 41.50	\$ 20,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	
	ALTERNATE BID TOTALS				\$ 47,535.00		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 10,500.00	
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS										
S1.	Property Corner Replacement	5	each	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
S2.	Removal of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	700	cu. yd.	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	
S3.	Rock Excavation	200	cu. yd.	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	
S4.	Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	500	cu. yd.	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	
	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS TOTAL				\$ 47,250.00		\$ 22,500.00		\$ 37,000.00	